Oven Controlled Crystal Oscillators (OCXOs)
OC50
Description:
●Stability up to ±0.005×10-6
●PCS Base Stations
●Low Aging ●Cellular Base Stations
●Compact Package ●Synthesizer
 ●Measurement Equipment

Outline Drawing (mm)
Ordering Information
Ordering Example
OC50-VBAEGB-10MHz
OCXO / >±1×10-6 (Voltage Adjust) / +5.0VDC / 0°C~+50°C / ±1×10-7 / Sine Wave / ±5×10-9/day, ±5×10-7/year / 10MHz
PIN FUNCTION
#1 Control Voltage
#2 Reference Voltage/NC
#3 Output
#4 GND
#5 +DC
Product Family
OC= OCXO
Package
50= 50.8×50.8×25.0 mm
Control Voltage Range
M= >±1×10-6 (Machine Adjust)
V= >±1×10-6 (Voltage Adjust)
Supply Voltage
B= +5.0VDC
C= +12.0VDC
Frequency
1.00MHz~160.00MHz
Frequency Stability
A= ±5×10-9
B= ±1×10-8
D= ±5×10-8
E= ±1×10-7
H= ±5×10-7
Aging
B= ±5×10-9/day, ±5×10-7/year
C= ±1×10-9/day, ±1×10-7/year
OC 50 V B A E 10 MHzG B
Temperature
A= 0°C~+50°C
B= -10°C~+60°C
C= -20°C ~+70°C
E= -40°C ~+75°C
Output Waveform
A= TTL 15pF
B= TTL 50pF
C= CMOS 15pF
D= CMOS 50pF
G= Sine Wave
25
40.6
8.
6
Φ1.0
(Side View)
20.3
20
.3
40.6
1
2
3 4
5
50